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Diese Technische Produktinformation ist
@ ausschlieBlich fiir den Installateur oder
eingewiesene Fachkrafte!

Bitte an den Benutzer weitergeben!

Anwendungsbereich:

Der Betrieb mit drucklosen Speichern (offenen
Warmwasserbereitern) ist nicht moglich.
Technische Daten

FlieRdruck: min. 0,5 bar — empfohlen 1 — 5 bar
Betriebsdruck: max. 10 bar
Prafdruck: 16 bar
Durchfluss bei 3 bar FlieRdruck

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca. 5 l/min
Temperatur Warmwassereingang max. 80 °C
Empfohlen (Energieeinsparung): 60 °C

Zur Einhaltung der Gerauschwerte nach DIN 4109 ist bei
Ruhedriicken Gber 5 bar ein Druckminderer einzubauen.
Hohere Druckdifferenzen zwischen Kalt- und Warmwasser-
anschluss sind zu vermeiden!
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Installation:

Rohrleitungssystem vor und nach der Installation
grindlich spilen (DIN 1988/DIN EN 806 beachten)!
Einbau eines Temperaturbegrenzers moglich
(Best.-Nr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Anschlisse auf Dichtheit und Armatur auf Funktion
prufen.

Mengenbegrenzung:

In Verbindung mit hydraulischen Durchlauferhitzern
ist eine Durchflussmengenbegrenzung nicht zu
empfehlen.

Wartung:

Alle Teile priifen, reinigen, evtl. austauschen.
Bei Wartungsarbeiten Wasserzufuhr absperren!

Beim Einbau der Kartusche auf richtigen Sitz der
Dichtungen achten.

Verschraubung einschrauben und fest anziehen.
Ersatzteile: siehe Explosionsdarstellung

(* = Sonderzubehdr)

Pflege: sieche Pflegeanleitung

This technical product information is exclusively
for the installer or trained specialists.

Please pass these instructions on to the user.
Application:
Operation with unpressurised storage heaters is not possible.

Specifications
Flow pressure:
Operating pressure:
Test pressure:

Flow rate at 3 bar flow pressure:

32 824/32 825/32 827:

23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840:
Hot water inlet temperature
Recommended (energy saving):

min. 0.5 bar — recommended 1 — 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

approx. 12 I/min
approx. 5 I/min
max. 80 °C

60 °C

If static pressure exceeds 5 bar, a pressure-reducing valve
must be fitted.
Avoid major pressure differences between hot and cold water

>

Installation:

Flush piping system prior and after installation of
fitting thoroughly (Consider EN 806)!

Fitting a temperature limiter is possible

(Prod. no. 46 375).

Function:

Check connections for leaks and check function of
fitting.

Flow rate limitation:

The use of flow rate limiters in combination with
hydraulic instantaneous heaters is not recommended.

Maintenance:

Inspect and clean all components and replace if
necessary.

Shut off water supply for maintenance work.

When installing the cartridge, ensure that the
seals are correctly seated.

Screw in and tighten screwing.

Replacement parts: see exploded drawing

(* = special accessories)

Care: see Care Instructions

La documentation technique/produit est
exclusivement destinée aux plombiers et aux

supply.
® personnels qualifiés.

Penser a la remettre a I'utilisateur.
Domaine d'application:
Un fonctionnement avec des accumulateurs sans pression
(chauffe-eau a écoulement libre) n'est pas possible!
Caractéristiques techniques
Pression dynamique:

minimale 0,5 bar —
recommandée 1 a 5 bars

Pression de service: 10 bars maxi.
Pression d'épreuve: 16 bars
Débit a une pression dynamique de 3 bars:

32 824/32 825/32 827: env. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: env. 5 I/min
Température de I'eau chaude 80 °C maxi.
Recommandée (économie d'énergie): 60 °C

Installer un réducteur de pression en cas de pressions
statiques supérieures a 5 bars.Eviter les différences
importantes de pression entre les raccordements d'eau chaude
et d'eau froide!

%}@@-ﬂ%ﬁ/%@ \}@ op|[ =] 5

Installation

Bien rincer les canalisations avant et apres
l'installation (respecter la norme EN 806)!
Possibilité de montage d’un limiteur de température
(réf. 46 375).

Fonctionnement

Controler I'étanchéité des raccordements et controler
le fonctionnement de la robinetterie.

Limiteur de débit

La limitation du débit est déconseillée avec des
chauffe-eau instantanés a commande hydraulique.
Maintenance

Controler et nettoyer toutes les piéces, les
remplacer le cas échéant.

Fermer les arrivées d’eau en cas de maintenance.
Controler le siége des joints lors du montage de la
cartouche.

Insérer la bague filetée et serrer jusqu'au blocage.
Piéces de rechange voir vue explosée

(* = accessoires spéciaux).

Entretien: voir les instructions d’entretien



jEsta informacion técnica de productos esta
@ destinada exclusivamente para el instalador o
profesionales del sector!

iPor favor, entréguesela al usuario!
Campo de aplicacién
No es posible el funcionamiento con acumuladores sin
presion (calentadores de agua sin presion).
Datos técnicos
Presion de trabajo:  min. 0,5 bares — recomendada 1 — 5 bares
Presion de utilizacion: max. 10 bares
Presion de verificacion: 16 bares
Caudal para una presién de trabajo de 3 bares:
32 824/32 825/32 827: aprox. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: aprox. 5 I/min
Temperatura de la entrada del agua caliente max. 80 °C
Recomendada (ahorro de energia): 60 °C
Si la presion en reposo es superior a 5 bares, hay que instalar
un reductor de presion.
iDeberan evitarse diferencias de presiéon importantes entre
las acometidas del agua fria y del agua caliente!
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Instalacion:

iPurgar a fondo el sistema de tuberias antes y
después de la instalacion (tener en cuenta EN 806)!
Es posible el montaje de un limitador de temperatura
(Num. de pedido 46 375).

Funcionamiento:

Comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones y el
funcionamiento de la griferia.

Limitacion del caudal:

Se recomienda no utilizar el limitador de caudal en
combinacion con calentadores instantaneos con
control hidraulico.

Mantenimiento:

Verificar todas las piezas, limpiarlas y cambiarlas
en caso de necesidad.

iCerrar la alimentacion de agua al realizar trabajos de
mantenimiento!

Al montar el cartucho tener en cuenta el correcto
asiento de las juntas. Enroscar la unién atornillada y
apretar fuertemente.

Recambios: véase la vista de despiece

(* = Accesorio especial)

Cuidados: véanse las instrucciones de conservacion

Queste informazioni tecniche sul prodotto sono ad
@ uso esclusivo dell’installatore e di personale
qualificato!

Si prega di consegnarle all’utente!
Gamma di applicazioni:
Non é possibile il funzionamento con accumulatori di acqua
calda a bassa pressione (accumulatori di acqua calda a
circuito aperto).
Dati tecnici
Pressione idraulica

min. 0,5 bar — consigliata 1 — 5 bar

Pressione di esercizio max. 10 bar
Pressione di prova 16 bar
Portata alla pressione di 3 bar:

32 824/32 825/32 827: circa 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: circa 5 I/min
Temperatura ingresso acqua calda: max. 80 °C
Consigliata (risparmio energetico): 60 °C

Per pressioni statiche superiori a 5 bar si raccomanda
l'installazione di un riduttore di pressione.

Evitare grandi differenze di pressione fra i raccordi d'acqua
fredda e d'acqua calda!

Installazione:

Prima e dopo l'installazione pulire a fondo il sistema
di tubazioni (osservare la norma EN 806)!

E’ possibile montare un apposito limitatore di
temperatura (n. di codice 46 375).
Funzionamento:

Controllare la tenuta dei raccordi e il funzionamento
del rubinetto.

Limitatore di portata:
L'uso di un limitatore di portata non & consigliabile con
scaldabagni istantanei idraulici.

Manutenzione:

Controllare, pulire ed eventualmente sostituire
tutti i pezzi.

Chiudere I'entrata dell’acqua durante i lavori di
manutenzione!

Durante il montaggio della cartuccia controllare
che le guarnizioni siano perfettamente in sede.
Avvitare il raccordo a vite e serrarlo bene.

Pezzi di ricambio: vedi immagini esplose

* = accessori speciali).

Manutenzione ordinaria: vedi istruzioni per
manutenzione ordinaria

Deze technische productgegevens zijn uitsluitend
bedoeld voor de installateur of gekwalificeerde
monteurs!

Overhandig deze aan de gebruiker!

(ND

Toepassingsgebied:

Het werken met lagedrukboilers (open warmwatertoestellen)
is niet mogelijk!

Technische gegevens

Stromingsdruk: min. 0,5 bar — aanbevolen 1 — 5 bar

Werkdruk: max. 10 bar
Testdruk: 16 bar
Capaciteit bij 3 bar stromingsdruk:

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca. 5 l/min
Temperatuur warmwateringang max. 80 °C
Aanbevolen (energiebesparing): 60 °C

Bij statische drukken boven 5 bar dient een drukreduceerventiel
te worden ingebouwd.

Voorkom hoge drukverschillen tussen de koud- en
warmwateraansluiting!

2l Lol | Pl= DOl
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Installeren:

Leidingen véor en na het installeren grondig spoelen
(EN 806 in acht nemen)! Inbouwen van een
temperatuurbegrenzer mogelijk (best. nr. 46 375).
Werking:

Controleer of de aansluitingen niet lekken en of de
kraan werkt.

Volumebegrenzer:

In combinatie met c.v.-ketels met warmwatervoorziening
en geisers is een doorstroombeperking aan de
warmwaterkant niet aan te raden, i.v.m. de tapdrempel
van de geiser/combiketel.

Onderhoud:

Controleer alle onderdelen, reinig en vervang
deze indien nodig.

Sluit bij onderhoudswerkzaamheden de watertoevoer
afl

Controleer bij het inbouwen van de kardoes of de
afdichtingen goed zitten.

Breng de schroefring aan en draai deze stevig vast.
Reserveonderdelen: zie stuklijst

(* = speciaal toebehoren)

Reiniging: zie reinigingsaanwijzing



Denna tekniska produktinformation ar
uteslutande avsedd for installatéren eller
anvisade fackman!

Var véanlig lamna vidare till anviandaren!

€

Anviandningsomrade:
Drift med lagtrycksbehallare (6ppna varmvattenberedare) ar

inte majlig!

Tekniska data

Flodestryck: 0,5 bar — rekommenderat 1 — 5 bar
Driftstryck: max. 10 bar
Provtryck: 16 bar
Kapacitet vid 3 bar flodestryck:

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca 12 I/min:
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca 5 I/min
Temperatur varmvatteningang max. 80 °C
Rekommenderat (energibesparing): 60 °C

En reduceringsventil ska installeras om vilotrycket
Overstiger 5 bar.

Storre tryckdifferenser mellan kallvatten- och
varmvattenanslutningen maste undvikas!
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Installation:

Spola rorledningssystemet noggrant fére och efter
installationen (observera EN 806)!

Installation av en temperaturbegransare ar mojlig
(best nr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Kontrollera att alla anslutningar ar tata och fungerar
felfritt.

Volymbegransning:

Flédebegransningen bér inte anvandas i kombination
med hydrauliska genomstromningsberedare.

Underhall:

Kontrollera och rengoér alla delarna, byt vid behov.
Sparra vattentillférseln vid underhallsarbeten!
Kontrollera att titningarna sitter rétt vid
montering av patronen.

Skruva fast skruvférbandet och dra at hart.

Reservdelar: se sprangskiss
( * = specialtillbehor).
Skoétsel: se Skotselanvisning

Denne Tekniske Produktinformation er kun til vvs-
installateren og erfarne fagfolk!

Giv den venligst videre til brugeren!
Anvendelsesomrade:
Anvendelse i forbindelse med tryklgse beholdere (abne
vandvarmere) er ikke mulig!

Tekniske data

Tilgangstryk min. 0,5 bar — anbefalet 1 -5 bar
Driftstryk maks. 10 bar
Provetryk 16 bar
Gennemstremning ved 3 bar tilgangstryk:

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca. 12 l/min.
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca. 5 I/min.
Temperatur ved varmtvandsindgangen maks. 80 °C
Anbefalet (energibesparelse) 60 °C

Ved hviletryk over 5 bar skal der monteres en reduktionsventil.
Sterre trykforskelle mellem koldt- og varmtvandstilslutningen
ber undgas!
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Installation:

Skyl rgrledningssystemet grundigt fer og efter
installationen (Vaer opmaerksom pa EN 806)!

Der kan monteres en temperaturbegraenser
(bestillingsnr. 46 375).

Funktion:

Kontrollér, at tilslutningerne er teette, og at armaturet
fungerer.

Mangdebegransning:

| forbindelse med hydrauliske
gennemstrgmningsvandvarmere kan brug af
gennemstrgmningsbegraensning ikke anbefales.
Vedligeholdelse:

Kontrollér alle dele, rens dem, skift dem evt. ud.
| forbindelse med vedligeholdelsesarbejde skal der
lukkes for vandet!

Var ved montering af patronen opmarksom pa,
at pakningerne monteres korrekt.

Skru forskruningen i, og spaend den.

Reservedele: se eksplosionstegning
(* = specialtilbehear)
Pleje: se plejeanvisningen.

Denne tekniske produktinformasjonen er
utelukkende laget for installaterer og annet
faglaert personell!

Vennligst gi denne produktinformasjonen videre

D

til brukeren!
Bruksomrade:
Bruk med lavtrykksmagasiner (dpne varmtvannsberedere) er
ikke mulig.
Tekniske data
Dynamisk trykk: min. 0,5 bar — anbefalt 1 — 5 bar
Driftstrykk: maks. 10 bar
Kontrolltrykk: 16 bar
Gjennomstremning ved 3 bar dynamisk trykk:
32 824/32 825/32 827: ca. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca. 5 l/min
Temperatur varmtvannsinngang maks. 80 °C
Anbefalt (energisparing): 60 °C

Ved statisk trykk over 5 bar monteres en
trykkreduksjonsventil. Unnga store trykkdifferanser mellom
kaldt- og varmtvannstilkoblingen!
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Installering:

Spyl rerledningssystemet grundig fer og etter
installeringen (Folg EN 806)!

Det er mulig & montere temperaturbegrenser
(best.nr. 46 375).

Funksjon:

Kontroller at tilkoblingene er tette og at armaturen
fungerer som den skal.

Mengdebegrensning:

Bruk av stremningsbegrenser anbefales ikke i
forbindelse med hydrauliske varmtvannsberedere.
Vedlikehold:

Kontroller alle delene, rengjer og skift eventuelt
ut.

Steng vanntilfgrselen ved vedlikeholdsarbeider!
Kontroller at tetningene sitter riktig nar patronen
monteres.

Skru pa skruforbindelsen og stram.
Reservedeler: se sprengskisse

(* = ekstra tilbehgr)

Pleie: se pleieveiledningen



Tama tekninen tuotetiedote on tarkoitettu

@ yksinomaan asentajille tai koulutuksen saaneille
ammattimiehille!

Anna se edelleen laitteen kayttajalle!

Kayttoalue:
Kaytto paineettomien sailididen (avoimien
ldmminvesiboilerien) kanssa ei ole mahdollista.

Tekniset tiedot

Virtauspaine: min. 0,5 bar — suositus 1 — 5 bar
Kayttdpaine: maks. 10 bar
Tarkastuspaine: 16 bar
Léapivirtaus, kun virtauspaine on 3 baria:

32 824/32 825/32 827: n. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: n. 5 l/min
Lampdtila laAmpiméan veden tulossa maks. 80 °C
Suositus (energian saastamiseksi): 60 °C

Asenna paineenalennusventtiili lepopaineiden ylittdessa 5 baria.
Suurempia paine-eroja kylma- ja lamminvesilitdnnan valilla
on valtettava!

Asennus:
Huuhtele putkistot huolellisesti ennen ja jalkeen
asennuksen (EN 806 huomioitava)!

Hanaan voidaan asentaa lampétilan rajoitin
(tilausnumero 46 375).

Toiminta:
Tarkasta liitéantdjen tiiviys ja hanan toiminta.

Virtausmaaran rajoitin:
Emme suosittele kdyttdmaan lapivirtauksen rajoitinta
hydraulisen lapivirtauskuumentimen yhteydessa.

Huolto:
Tarkasta ja puhdista kaikki osat, vaihda
tarvitt uusiin.

Sulje veden tulo, kun teet huoltotéita!

Kun asennat sdatéosan, huolehdi siita, etta
tiivisteet ovat kunnolla paikoillaan.

Ruuvaa ja kirista ruuviliitos paikalleen.

Varaosat: ks. rajaytyskuva
(* = lisatarvike)
Hoito: ks. hoito-ohjeet
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Informacja techniczna o produkcie przeznaczona

jest wytacznie dla instalatoréw lub oséb z
przygotowaniem fachowym!

Informacje nalezy przekaza¢ uzytkownikowi!

Zakres stosowania

Uzytkowanie z bezci$nieniowymi podgrzewaczami wody
(pracujacymi w systemie otwartym) nie jest mozliwe.
Dane techniczne
Cisnienie przeptywu:
Cisnienie robocze:
Cisnienie kontrolne:
Przeptyw przy ci$nieniu przeptywuwynoszacym 3 bar:

min. 0,5 bar — zalecane 1 — 5 bar
maks. 10 bar
16 bar

32 824/32 825/32 827: ok. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ok. 5 I/min
Temperatura na doprowadzeniu gorgcej wody  maks. 80 °C
Zalecana (energooszczedna): 60 °C

Jezeli ci$nienie statyczne przekracza 5 bar, nalezy
wmontowac reduktor ci$nienia.

Nalezy unika¢ wigkszych roznic ci$nienia migdzy woda zimng
a ciepla!

Instalacja:
Przed instalacja i po niej doktadnie przeptukac¢
przewody rurowe (przestrzega¢ EN 806)!

Mozliwe jest zamontowanie ogranicznika temperatury
(nr zam.: 46 375).

Dziatanie:
Sprawdzi¢ szczelno$¢ potaczen i dziatanie armatury.

potaczeniu z wigczanymi ci$nieniowo przeptywowymi

podgrzewaczami wody nie jest zalecane.

Konserwacja:
Sprawdzi¢ wszystkie czesci, oczyscic i ewent.
wymienic.

Podczas prac konserwacyjnych zamkna¢ doptyw wody!

Podczas montazu gtowicy zwréci¢ uwage na
prawidtowe osadzenie uszczelek.
Natozy¢ ztaczke gwintowa i dokrecié.

Czesci zamienne: zob. rysunek pogladowy
(* - akcesoria)

Ogranicznik przeptywu wody:
ﬁ\_ Wykorzystanie funkciji ogranicznika przeptywu wody w

Pielegnacja: zob. Instrukcja pielegnacji
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AuTn n TEXVIKA TTAnpo@opia TTpoidvTog
TPOOPIeTal ATTOKAEIOTIKA YIA TOV EYKATACTATN
Yia Toug £§eIBIKEUPEVOUG TEXVITEG!

NMoapakaAoUpe TTAPASWOTE TNV KAl 0TO XpROTN!
Medio epapuoyng:
H Aeitoupyia pe CUCOWPEUTEG XWPIG TTiEoN (avolxToi
Beppoaipwveg) dev gival duvarh.
TexvikG oToIXEiO
Mieon pong:
Mieon Asitoupyiag

eAdyiotn 0,5 — ouvioTwuevn 1 — 5 bar
péyiotn 10 bar

Miean eAéyxou: 16 bar
Pon pe mieon ota 3 bar:

32 824/32 825/32 827: mep. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: mep. 5 I/min
Ogppokpaacia oTnv €icodo {eaTol vepol uéy. 80 °C
JUVIOTWHEVN (£§0IKOVOUNGCN EVEPYEIDG): 60 °C

2€ TMECEIG NPEPIOG pEyaAUTepeS atrd 5 bar Ba TTpérel va
TOTTO0€TNOEI pIa CUOKEUN PEIWONG TNG TTiETNG.
ATTOQUYETE PeyaAUTEPES SIAPOPEG TTiEONG PETAEU TNG
ouvdeong (eaTtol Kal Kpuou vepou!

7= DIEYEY [

EykardoTtaon:

=ZeTAUVETE KOAG TO GUOTNPA CWANVWOEWY TIPIV

Kal JETA TNV €yKaTaoTaon (CUPQWva PE TIG
Trpodiaypagég EN 806)! Auvarr TotroBETnon evog
TrEPIOPIOTH Beppokpaaiag (ap. apayyeAiag 46 375).
AgiToupyia:

EAéyéte Tn oTEYyavOTNTA TWV CUVOECEWY Kal TN
Aeitoupyia TnG BaABidag.

AvaoToAéag pong:
Aev ouvioTaTtal N oUvOEON TOU AVOOTOAED PONG OE
ouvdUaouo Pe UBPAUAIKOUG TaXUBEPUOTIPWVEG.

TuvtApnon:

EAéygre OAa Ta £§0pTAPATA, KABAPIOTE TA Kal, AV
XPEIGZETAI, AVTIKATAOOTAOTE TA.

KAeioTe Tnv TTapoxn Tou vepou yia TIG EPYQOiEg
ouvTipnong!

ZTNV TOTTOBETNON TOU UNXAVIOMOU PPOVTIOTE yid
TNV KaAn Béon Twv povwoewyv. BidwaTe Tov
KOXAIWTO OOKTUAIO Kal O@IiETE TOV KAAG.
AVTOAANGKTIKA: BAETTE AVOAUTIKO OXEDIAYPAUMA

(* = MpéoBeTOG ECOTTAIGUAG)

MNepimroinon: BAée Odnyieg TrepiToinong

Tato technicka informace o vyrobku je uréena
pouze pro instalatéry nebo zaskolené odborné
pracovniky!

Predejte prosim k dispozici uzivateli!

€2

Oblast pouziti:

Provoz s beztlakovymi zasobniky (otevienymi zafizenimi na
pfipravu teplé vody) neni mozny.

Technické udaje

Proudovy tlak: min. 0,5 baru — doporu¢eno 1 — 5 bar(

Provozni tlak: max. 10 barl
Zku$ebni tlak: 16 baru
Pruatok pfi proudovém tlaku 3 bary:

32 824/32 825/32 827: cca 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: cca 5 I/min
Teplota na vstupu teplé vody max. 80 °C
Doporu¢eno (Uspora energie): 60 °C

Pfi statickych tlacich vy$Sich nez 5 bari se musi namontovat
redukéni ventil.

Je nutné zabranit vy$§im tlakovym rozdilim mezi pfipojenim
studené a teplé vody!

Instalace:

Potrubni systém pred a po instalaci dukladné
proplachnéte (dodrzujte normu EN 806)!
MozZnost namontovani omezovacde teploty
(obj.-¢. 46 375).

Funkce:

Zkontrolujte t&snost spoju a funkci armatury.

Omezeni pritokového mnozstvi:

Omezovace prutokového mnozstvi se nedoporucuje
pouzit ve spojeni s hydraulickymi pratokovymi
ohfivadi.

Udrzba:

Vsechny dily zkontrolujte, vycistéte a podle
potieby vyméiite.

Pfed zahajenim udrzby uzavrete pfivod vody!

PFi montazi kartuse dbejte na spravné nasazeni
tésnéni.

Sroubeni zagroubovat a pevné utahnout.
Nahradni dily: viz vyobrazeni dilli v rozlozeném
stavu (* = zvlastni pfisluSenstvi)

Osetfovani: viz navod k udrzbé

Ezt a miiszaki termék-informaciét kizarélag
szerelok ill. felkésziilt szakemberek szamara
allitottak ossze.

Keérjiik adjak tovabb a felhasznalonak!

(HD

Felhasznalasi teriilet:

Nyomas nélkili melegviztaroldkkal (nyilt izemi vizmelegitékkel)
nem mikddtetheto.

Miiszaki adatok

Aramlasi nyomas: min 0,5 bar — javasolt 1 — 5 bar

Uzemi nyomas: max. 10 bar
Vizsgalati nyomas: 16 bar
Atfolyas 3 bar dramlasi nyomasnal:

32 824/32 825/32 827: kb. 12 I/perc
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: kb. 5 l/perc
Vizhémérséklet a melegviz befoly6 nyilasnal max. 80 °C
Javasolt (energia megtakaritas): 60 °C

5 bar feletti nyugalmi nyomas esetén nyomascsokkenté
szlkséges!

Kertulje a hideg- és melegviz-csatlakozasok kézétti nagyobb
nyomaskiilonbséget!

5

B [P =50 EUR

#

7 [=] 1

Felszerelés:

A csOvezetéket a szerelés el6tt és utan is alaposan
Oblitse at (Ugyeljen az EN 806 szabvanyra)!
Lehetdség van hémérséklet korlatozé beszerelésére
(megr.-sz. 46 375).

Miikodés:

Ellenérizze a csatlakoztatok tomitettségét, és a
csaptelep miikodését.

Mennyiségkorlatozas:

Hidraulikusan vezérelt atfolyd-rendszeri
vizmelegit6kkel nem javasoljuk a mennyiségkorlatozé
hasznalatat.

Karbantartas:

Az 6sszes alkatrészt ellendrizni, tisztitani, és
esetl. cserélni kell.

A karbantartasi munkak soran zarja le a viz
hozzavezetést!

A patron beszerelése soran figyeljen a tomitések
helyes illeszkedésére.

Csavarozza fel a csavarzatot és huzza meg.
Potalkatrészek: |asd a robbantott abrat

(* = specidlis tartozékok)

Apolas: lasd az Apolasi utmutatot



Estas Informacgoes Técnicas sobre o produto

® destinam-se exclusivamente aos instaladores ou
pessoal especializado instruido para o efeito!
Por favor, entregue-as ao utilizador!

Campo de aplicagao:

Nao é possivel o funcionamento com reservatérios sem

presséo (esquentadores abertos).

Dados Técnicos

Presséo de caudal:

Presséo de servigo:

Presséao de teste:

Débito a 3 bar de pressao de caudal:

32 824/32 825/32 827:

23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840:

Temperatura na entrada de agua quente max. 80 °C

Recomendada (para poupanca de energia): 60 °C

Em pressdes estaticas superiores a 5 bar dever-se-a montar

um redutor de presséo.

Evitar grandes diferengas de presséo entre a ligagdo da agua

fria e a ligagédo da agua quente!

min. 0,5 bar — recomendada 1 — 5 bar
max. 10 bar
16 bar

aprox. 12 I/min
aprox. 5 I/min
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Instalagéao:

Antes e depois da instalagdo, enxaguar bem as
tubagens (respeitar a norma EN 806)!

E possivel montar um limitador da temperatura
(n° de enc.: -Nr. 46 375).

Funcéo:

Verificar a estanqueidade das ligagdes e testar o
funcionamento da misturadora.

Limitagdo do caudal:
Nao é aconselhavel limitar o caudal caso sejam
usados esquentadores hidraulicos.

Manutengao:
Verificar, limpar e, se necessario, substituir todas
as pecas.

Para efectuar trabalhos de manutengao, fechar o
abastecimento de agua!
Ao montar o cartucho, certifique-se de que as
juntas de vedacao ficam devidamente assentes.
Enroscar e apertar bem a rosca.

Pecgas sobresselentes: ver desenho explodido

* = acessorios especiais)

Conservagao: ver as instrugdes de conservagao

Bu teknik iriin bilgisi sadece montajci veya

egitimli uzmanlara yéneliktir!
Litfen kullaniciya teslim ediniz!

Kullanim sahasi:

Basingsiz kaplarla (agik sicak su hazirlayici) galistirmak

mimkiin degildir.

Teknik Veriler

Akim basinci:

en az 0,5 bar — tavsiye edilen 1 — 5 bar

Isletme basinc: maks. 10 bar
Kontrol basinci: 16 bar
3 bar akis basincinda akim:

32 824/32 825/32 827: yakl. 12 I/dak
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: yakl. 5 l/dak
Su giris IsIsI maks. 80 °C
Tavsiye edilen (enerji tasarrufu): 60 °C

Akis basincin 5 barin tizerinde olmasi durumunda, bir basing
dlsuricd takilmalidir.
Soguk ve sicak su baglantilari arasinda ylksek basing
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Montaj:

Boru sistemini kurulumdan énce ve sonra su ile
temizleyin (EN 806'ya dikkat edin)!

Bir 1s1 sinirlayicisinin montaji mimkandur
(Sip.-No. 46 375).

Fonksiyon:

Baglantilarin sizinti durumunu ve armaturin galigip
c¢alismadigini kontrol edin.

Akim sinirlayici:
Hidrolik kumandali isiticilarin kullaniimasi
durumunda, akis miktar sinirlayici tavsiye ediimez.

Bakim:

Tiim pargalari kontrol edin, temizleyin, gerekirse
degistirin.

Bakim ¢alismalarinda su girisini kapatin!

Kartusun montajinda contalarin diizgiin
yerlesmesine dikkat edin.

Vidalamay! vidalayin ve iyice sikin.

Yedek parcalar: bkz. patlama gorinim

(* = 0zel aksesuar)

Bakim: bkz. bakim talimati

farkliliklarindan kaginin!

Tato technicka informacia o vyrobku je uréena len
@ pre instalatérov alebo zaskolenych odbornych
pracovnikov!
Dajte prosim k dispozicii uzivatelovi!
Oblast' pouzitia:
Prevadzka s beztlakovymi zasobnikmi (otvorenymi ohrievaémi
vody) nie je mozna.
Technické udaje
Hydraulicky tlak:
Prevadzkovy tlak:

min. 0,5 baru — doporuéeny 1 — 5 barov
max. 10 barov

Skusobny tlak: 16 barov
Prietok pri hydraulickom tlaku 3 bary:

32 824/32 825/32 827: cca 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: cca 5 I/min
Teplota na vstupe teplej vody max. 80 °C
Odporu¢ana (Uspora energie): 60 °C

Pri statickych tlakoch vy$Sich nez 5 barov sa musi
namontovat' redukény ventil.

Je potrebné zabranit' vy$$im tlakovym rozdielom medzi
pripojkou studenej a teplej vody!
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InStalacia:

Potrubny systém pred a po instalacii dokladne
preplachnite (dodrzujte normu EN 806)!
MozZnost' namontovania obmedzovaca teploty
(obj.-¢. 46 375).

Funkcia:

Skontrolujte tesnost' spojov a funkciu armatury.

Obmedzovaé prietokového mnozstva:
Obmedzovac¢ prietokového mnozstva sa
nedoporucuje pouzit' v spojeni s hydraulickymi
prietokovymi ohrievaémi.

Udrzba:

Vsetky diely skontrolujte, vycistite a podla
potreby vymeiite.

Pred zahajenim udrzby uzavrite privod vody!

Pri montazi kartuse dbajte na spravne nasadenie
tesneni. Skrutkové spojenie zaskrutkovat’ a pevne
utiahnut'.

Nahradné diely: pozri vyobrazenie dielov v
rozloZzenom stave (* = zvlastne prislusenstvo)
Osetrovanie: pozri navod na udrzbu



Tehni¢ne informacije o izdelku so izkljuéno
namenjene instalaterjem ali ustreznemu
strokovnemu osebju!

Prosimo, predajte navodilo naprej uporabniku!
Podrocje uporabe
Ni mozna uporaba z odprtimi zbiralniki (odprti grelniki vode) !
Tehniéni podatki
Delovni tlak:

najmanj 0,5 bar — priporogljivo 1 — 5 bar

Obratovalni tlak maks. 10 bar
Preskusni tlak: 16 bar
Pretok pri delovnem tlaku 3 bar:

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca. 5 l/min
Temperatura vhoda tople vode maks. 80 °C
Priporogljivo (prihranek energije): 60 °C

Kadar tlak v mirovanju presega 5 bar, je potrebno vgraditi
reducirni ventil.

Preprecite vecje razlike v tlaku med prikljuckom hladne in
tople vode!
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Vgradnja:

Temeljito ocistite sistem cevi pred in po instalaciji
(upostevaijte standard EN 806)! MoZna vgradnja
omejilca temperature (naro¢.-st. 46 375).

Funkcija:

Preverite prikljucke glede tesnosti in armaturo glede
funkcije.

Omejilec koli¢ine

V povezavi s hidravli¢nimi preto¢nimi grelniki se ne
priporo¢a omejevanje koli¢ine pretoka.

Vzdrzevanje

Preglejte vse dele, po potrebi ocistite ali
zamenjajte.

Pred pri¢etkom vzdrzevalnih del zaprite dovod vode!
Pri vgradnji kartuse, bodite pozorni na pravilni
naleg tesnila.

Spojko privijte in mo¢no zategnite.

Nadomestni deli: Glej razstavljen prikaz

(* = posebna oprema)

Nega: Glej navodilo za nego

Ove tehnicke informacije o proizvodima
@ namijenjene su iskljugivo za instalatera ili
ovlastenog struénjaka!
Dajte ih svakom novom korisniku!
Podrucje primjene:
Upotreba s bestlaénim spremnicima (otvorenim grijacima
vode) nije moguca.

Tehnicki podaci
Hidraulicki tlak:

min. 0,5 bar — preporu¢eno 1 — 5 bar

Radni tlak: maks. 10 bar
Ispitni tlak: 16 bar
Protok kod hidrauliénog tlaka od 3 bar:

32 824/32 825/32 827: oko 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: oko 5 I/min
Temperatura na dovodu tople vode maks. 80 °C
Preporucuje se (usteda energije): 60 °C

Ako tlak mirovanja premas$uje 5 bar, tada treba ugraditi
reduktor tlaka.

Potrebno je izbjegavati vece razlike u tlakovima izmedu
priklju€aka za hladnu i toplu vodu!

Ugradnja:

Sustav cijevi prije i nakon instalacije temeljito isprati
(uzeti u obzir EN 806)!

Moguca je ugradnja grani¢nika temperature
(kataloski broj 46 375).

Funkcija:

Prikljucke ispitajte na nepropusnost te provjerite
ispravno funkcioniranje armature.

Granic¢nik koli¢ine:

Ograni¢avanje protoka ne preporucuje se ako se radi
o hidraulickim proto¢nim grija¢ima vode.
Odrzavanje:

Pregledajte sve dijelove, ogistite ih i po potrebi
zamijenite.

Kod radova odrZavanja zatvorite dovod vode!

Kod ugradnje kartuse potrebno je pripaziti na
ispravno dosjedanje brtvila.

Vijéani spoj uvrnuti i &vrsto privuéi.

Rezervni dijelovi: pogledajte povecani prikaz

(* = dodatna oprema)

Njega: pogledajte upute za njegu

TexHMuYeckuTe AaHHM 3a NPOAYKTa ca

npeAHa3sHa4YeHU camo 3a MOHTbOpa UK 3a
CbOTBETHO MH(OPMUpaHUTe cneumanmcTum!
MpepanTe Ha noTpeGuTenuTe Ha apmaTypara!l

O6nacT Ha NpunoXxeHue:

Ekcnnoarauusi ¢ 6e3HanopHu pesepsoapu (0TBOpeHU

BOjOHArpeBaTenu) He e Bb3MOXHa.

TexHU4ecKku AaHHU

HansiraHe Ha BogHaTa cTpysi:

MuH. 0,5 6apa —
npenopbyBa ce 1 — 5 6apa
makc. 10 6apa

16 Gapa

PaboTHo HansraHe:

ManutBaTenHo HansraHe:

Pa3xop npu 3 6apa HansiraHe Ha noToka:
32 824/32 825/32 827:

23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840:
Temnepatypa Ha Tonnarta Bofa npu Bxoga makc. 80 °C
MpenopbuBa ce (MIKoHOMUSI Ha eHeprust): 60 °C

Mpu nocTosiHHO HansiraHe Hap 5 Gapa TpsibBa Aa ce Brpagu
pefyKTop Ha HansraHeTo.

[la ce n3bsareart ronemu pasnuku B HansiraHeTo Mexay
BOAOMNPOBOAMTE 3a CTyAeHaTa 1 Tonnara Boaa!

npu6n. 12 n/mMyH
npu6bn. 5 n/muH
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MoHTax:

BoponpoBoaHaTta cuctema npeau U crnep MoHTax aa
ce NpoMue O0CHOBHO (NpuabpxanTte ce kbM EN 806)!
Bb3MOXeH e 4OMbIHUTENEH MOHTaX Ha orpaHuuuTen
Ha Temnepatypata (Kat.-Ne 46 375).

®DyHKLUNOHMpPaHe:
MpoBepeTe Bpb3kMTE 3a TeY U PYHKLMOHNPAHETO Ha
apmarypara.

OrpaHManaHe Ha NoTOKa Ha BogaTa:
He ce npenopbyBa OorpaHM4YaBaHETO Ha NOTOKa Ha
BoAaTa B Cb4yeTaHue C NPOTOYHM BOAOHarpesartenu.

TexHU4Yecko obcnyxBaHe:

MpoBepeTe BCUYKKU YacTu, MoYUcTETE MM, ako e
Heo6xoAMMo, M noAMeHeTe.

Mpwn paboTn no nogApBbXKa Ha apmartypara Bogara
TpsibBa fa e cnpsiHal

Mpu MOHTaX Ha kapTylua BHUMaBanTe
YNAbLTHUTENUTE Aa NpunerHaT npaBumHo.
3aBuHTETE CbeAVNHWUTENSI U O 3aTerHeTe.
Pe3epBHM YacTu: BMX ckMLaTa C OTAENHUTE YacTy,
nocoygallia NocnefoBaTenHoCcTTa Ha MOHTaxa

(* = cneunanHu yacTu)

MNoaapbXkKa: BUX MHCTPYKLMUTE 3a NOAAPBXKA



Kéaesolev tehniline tooteinformatsioon on
suunatud eranditult paigaldajale voi padevale
spetsialistile.

Palume edastada see kasutajale!

EsD

Kasutusala:

Ei ole vdimalik kasutada koos survevaba boileriga (lahtise
veekuumutiga)!

Tehnilised andmed

Veesurve: minimaalselt 0,5 baari, soovitavalt 1 — 5 baari

Surve téoreziimis: maksimaalselt 10 baari

Testimissurve: 16 baari
Labivool 3-baarise veesurve korral:

32 824/32 825/32 827: ca 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: ca 5 |/min
Siseneva kuuma vee temperatuur maksimaalselt 80 °C
Soovituslik temperatuur energiasaastuks: 60 °C

Kui segisti staatiline surve on ule 5 baari, tuleb paigaldada
survealandaja.
Valtige suuri surveerinevusi klilma- ja kuumaveetorust
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Paigaldamine:

Loputage torudesusteemi pdhjalikult enne ja parast
paigaldamist (vastavalt EN 806)!

Voéimalik on paigaldada temperatuuri piiraja
(tellimisnr.: 46 375).

Funktsioon:
Veenduge, et henduskohad ei leki ja segisti to6tab.

Vee voolumaira piiraja:
Survestatud Iabivooluboileri puhul ei ole soovitatav
voolumaara piirajat kasutada.

Tehniline hooldus:

Koik osad tuleb kontrollida, puhastada ja
vajadusel asendada.

Hooldustédde ajaks palume sulgeda vee juurdevoolu!
Keraamilise sisu paigaldamisel jélgige tihendite
oiget asendit.

Keerake sisse ja kruvige kinni kruvi.

Tagavaraosad: vt koostejoonist
(* = lisatarvikud)
Hooldamine: vt hooldusjuhiseid.

siseneva vee vahel!
81 tehniska informacija par produktu ir paredzéta

@ tikai uzstaditajam vai profesionaliem
specialistiem!

Liadzam nodot izmantotajam!

Lietojums:

Izmanto$ana ar zema spiediena Gdens uzkrajéjiem
(atklatajiem karsta tdens silditajiem) nav iesp&jama.
Tehniskie dati
Hidrauliskais spiediens:

vismaz 0,5 bari /

ieteicams no 1 I1dz 5 bariem
maksimali 10 bari

16 bari

Darba spiediens:

Kontrolspiediens:

Caurtece pie 3 baru plismas spiediena:
32 824/32 825/32 827:

23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840:
leplustosa silta Gdens temperatdra: maksimali 80 °C
leteicama temperatlra (energijas taupi$anai): 60 °C
Ja spiediens miera stavokIT lielaks par 5 bariem, iemontét
reduktoru.

Jaizvairas no lielas spiediena starpibas siltd un auksta Gdens
pieslégumos!

apméram 12 I/min
apméram 5 |/min
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Instalacija:

Ruapigi izskalojiet caurulvadu sistému pirms un péc
instalacijas (ieverojiet EN 806)!

Var iebuvét temperatiras ierobezZotaju

(pasdtijuma Nr. 46 375).

Funkcija:
Parbaudiet pieslégumu blivumu un armataras
funkcionésanu.

Patérina ierobezosana:

Ja tiek izmantots caurteces Gdens silditajs, nav
ieteicams ierobezZot caurteces daudzumu.
Tehniska apkope:

Parbaudiet, tiriet un péc iespéjas apmainiet visas
dalas.

Tehniskas apkopes laika noslégt Gdens padevi!
levietojot patronu, ievérojiet pareizu blivéjumu
stavokli.

Leskravét saskravi un stingri pievilkt.

Rezerves dalas: skatit detalu attélojumu

(* = specialie piederumi).

Apkope: skatit kopSanas pamacibu

Si techniné informacija apie gaminj skirta tik
@ santechnikui ir apmokytam personalui!

Prasome ja perduoti vartotojui.
Naudojimo sritis
Negalima naudoti su nesléginiais vandens kaupikliais
(atvirais vandens Sildytuvais).
Techniniai duomenys
Vandens slégis: min. 0,5 baro; rekomenduojama 1 — 5 barai
Darbinis slégis: maks. 10 bary,

Bandomasis slégis: 16 bary
Vandens prataka esant 3 bary vandens slégiui:

32 824/32 825/32 827: apie 12 I/min.
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: apie 5 I/min.
|tekancio kar$to vandens temperatira: maks. 80 °C
Rekomenduojama temperatira (taupant energija): 60 °C
Jei statinis slégis didesnis nei 5 barai, reikia jmontuoti slégio

reduktoriy.
Neleiskite susidaryti dideliam $alto ir karSto vandens slégiy
skirtumui!
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Irengimas

Vamzdzius gerai iSplaukite prie$ montavima ir po to
(vadovaukités EN 806)! Galima jmontuoti
temperataros ribotuva (uzsakymo Nr.: 46 375).

Veikimas
Patikrinkite, ar jungtys sandarios ir ar veikia
maisytuvas.

Vandens pratakos ribojimas
Nerekomenduojame naudoti vandens pratakos
ribotuvo, jei mai$ytuvas jungiamas su hidrauliniu
tekancio vandens Sildytuvu.

Techniné prieziura

Patikrinkite ir nuvalykite detales. Jei reikia,
pakeiskite jas naujomis.

Atlikdami techninés priezidros darbus, uzsukite vandenj!
Montuodami jdékla atkreipkite démesj, ar
tinkamai jstatytos tarpinés.

|sukite srieginj sujungima ir tvirtai suverzkite.
Atsarginés detalés: Zr. iSmontuoto jrenginio
iliustracijg (* = specialUs priedai)

Priezidira: Zr. priezidros nurodymus



Aceste informatii tehnice despre produs sunt
destinate exclusiv pentru instalator sau
personalul de specialitate instruit!
Va rugam sa le transmiteti utilizatorului!
Domeniu de utilizare:
Utilizarea in retea cu cazane nepresurizate (cazane deschise)
nu este posibila.
Specificatii tehnice
Presiune de curgere:

min. 0,5 bar — recomandat 1 — 5 bar

Presiune de lucru: max. 10 bar
Presiunea de incercare: 16 bar
Debitul la presiunea de curgere de 3 bar:

32 824/32 825/32 827: cca. 12 I/min
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: cca. 5 I/min
Temperatura la intrare apa calda max. 80 °C
Recomandat (pentru economisire de energie): 60 °C
La presiuni de repaus de peste 5 bar se va monta un reductor

de presiune.
Se vor evita diferente de presiune mari intre racordurile de
apa calda si rece!
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Instalare:

Spalati temeinic sistemul de conducte Tnainte si dupa
instalare (Se va respecta norma EN 806)!

Este posibila montarea unui limitator de temperatura
(numar catalog 46 375).

Functionare:
Se verifica etangeitatea racordurilor si functionarea
bateriei.

Limitatorul de debit:
Nu se recomanda utilizarea limitatorului de debit la
incalzitoarele hidraulice instantanee.

intretinere:

Toate piesele se verifica, se curata, eventual se
inlocuiesc.

In timpul lucrarilor de intretinere se va inchide
alimentarea cu apa!

La montarea cartusului, se va verifica pozitia
corecta a garniturilor.

Se ingurubeaza suruburile si se strang bine.
Piese de schimb: a se vedea reprezentarea
desfasurata ( * = accesorii speciale).

Ingrijire: a se vedea instructiunile de ingrijire
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Lia TexHivHa iHchopMaLlia Nnpo npoAyKT npu3HayeHa
@ BUKJTIOYHO ANA Critocapsi-caHTeXHika 4m cnewjanicTis,
AKi NPOALINK BiANOBIAHWUM iHCTPYKTax!
MepepainTe ii kopuctyBayy!
Ccpepa 3acTocyBaHHSA:
EkcnnyaTtauito 3 6e3HanipHMmMmn HakonuyyBadamm (BigKpuTmMu
BOJOHarpiBayamu) He nepenbayeHo.
TexHi4Hi XxapaKTep1CTUKU
FigpaeniyHmm Tmck: MiHim. 0,5 6ap / pekomeHaoBaHo 1-5 Gap
Po6ounit Tuck: makc. 10 6ap
Bunpo6Huin Tck: 16 Gap
MponyckHa 3paTHiCTb Npu rigpaBniyHomy Tucky 3 6ap
32 824/32 825/32 827: npubn. 12 n/xs.
23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840: npu6n. 5 n/xs.
TemnepaTypa rapsiyoi Boau Ha Bxogi makc. 80 °C
PekomeHA0BaHO (EKOHOMHE CMOXWBaHHS €Heprii): 60 °C
AKLWO cTaTUYHWI TUCK NepeBuLLye 5 6ap, HeobxiaHO BMOHTYBaTW
PenykTop TUCKY.
Tuck y Tpy6ax Ans rapsayoi Ta XonoAHOT BOAU NOBUHEH ByTu
npubnusHo ogHakoBum!
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BcTtaHoBneHHs:

Mepen ycTaHOBMEHHSM i NiCNS HLOTO HEOOXIAHO PETENBLHO
npomuTK cuctemy Tpybonposoais (dotpumysatucs EN 806)!
MoxrnvBe MOHTYBaHHsi obMexyBada TemnepaTypu
(apTukyn-Ne 46 375).

®DyHKLiOHYBaHHS:

MepeBipnTH WiNbHICTb CTUKIB | (PyHKLOHYBaHHA apmaTtypu.

PerynioBaHHsi BUTpaTh Boau:
He pexoMeHa0BaHO peryntoBaHHs BUTPaTV BOAW B CUCTEMI
3 rigpaBniYHUMK NPOTOYHMMU BOZOHarpiBa4amMu.

TexHi4yHe 06CnyroByBaHHA:

MepeBipUTU, OYUCTUTU YU, AKLLO HEOOXigHO,
3aMiHMTK Bci aeTani.

IMig yac NnpoBefeHHsi TEXHIYHOro 06CcnyroByBaHHS
nepekpuTy Boay!

MoHTyIOUM KapTPNAX, HEOOXIAHO CTEXUTK 3a
po3TallyBaHHAM YLiNbHIOBaviB y NpaBUIIbHOMY
MONOXEHHI.

BcTaBuTy rBUHTOBI KpIiNMeHHs Ta 3arBUHTUTY iX 4O NOBHOT
ikcauii.

3anyacTuHu: AvB. 306paxeHHs npunagy B posibpaHomy
cTaHi (* = cneuianbHe npunaaas)

06cnyroByBaHHS: AVB. IHCTPYKLIiO 3 06CIyroByBaHHS



[laHHas TexHMYeckasi AOKYMeHTaLus No usgenuio

npeAHa3sHavyeHa TONbLKO ANs crecapsA-CaHTeXHUKa
WM COOTBETCTBYIOWMX creunanucTos!
MoxanyicTa nepenanTe eé nonb3osartento!

O6nacTb NpMMeHeHuUs:

OkennyaTtaums ¢ 6e3HanopHLIMKU HAaKOMUTENSIMU (OTKPbITbIE

BOfOHarpeBaTen) He NpegycMoTpeHa.

TexHu4eckue AaHHble

Hasnexve Boapl:  MuHuM. 0,5 6ap — pekomeHayetcsi 1 — 5 6ap

Paboyee naeneHue: makc. 10 6ap

VcnbiTaTensHoe aaBnexuve: 16 6ap

Pacxop npu gaBnexnn Boabl 3 6ap:

32 824/32 825/32 827:

23 327/23 325/23 326/32 839/32 840:

Temnepatypa ropsiyeit Boabl Ha BXxoae

PekomeHa0BaHO (9KOHOMUS 3HEPrUM):

npubn. 12 n/muH

npuén. 5 n/mMmuH

makc. 80 °C

60 °C

Mpu paBneHwun B Bogonposoae 6onee 5 6ap pekomeHayeTcs
YCTaHOBUTb PEAYKTOP AaBreHus.

Heobxoaumo n3beratb 6onblumx nepenasos AaBNEHUI B
noAcoeaVHEHNSIX XOMNOAHO 1 ropsiyei Bogpi!

YcTaHoBKa:
Mepep ycTaHOBKOM 1 MOCHe YCTaHOBKU TLLATENbHO
NpoMbITb cUCTeMy Tpybonposoaos (cobnopatb

EN 806)! BoamoxHa ycTaHOBKa orpaHuymTensi
Temnepartypsl (apTukyn Ne 46 375).

MpoBepka paboTbi:
MpoBepuTb COEAMHEHUs HAa FEPMETUYHOCTb U
npoBepuTb paboTy cMecuTens.

PerynupoBaHue pacxopa:
Perynstop pacxona He pekoMeHayeTCs UCMONb30BaTh B
CUCTEME C MMAPABIINYECKUMU MPOTOUHBIMM

BOJOHarpesaTtensamun.

TexHu4yeckoe o6CnyXuBaHue:
Bce aetanu npoBepuTb, OYUCTUTL, NPU
Heob6XoAUMOCTU 3aMEHUTb.

Mpu paboTtax no Texo6cnyXmMBaHUO NEPEKPbITh
nogavy Boabl!

an YCTaHOBKe KapTpuaxa cnegutb 3a
npaBUNbHbLIM NONMOXXEeHNeM yﬂﬂOTHeHVIﬁ.
BBUHTUTL peabﬁoaoe coejJMHeHue 1 3aTAHyTb ero Ao

OTKasa.

3anyacTu: cM. pUCYHOK CO COOPOYHBIMM AeTansmu
(* = cneumanbHble NPUHAANEXHOCTM)
YxoA: CM. UHCTPYKLMIO NO yxoay

7 [=] B[R [

OpHOpbIYaXHbIN cMecuTesb

KomnnekT noctaBku 32824 32825 32827 23 327 23 325 23 326 32839 32 840
Cwmecutens Ans ymblBanbHUKa X X X X X X

Cwmecutens ansa bune X X
CrMBHOW rapHUTYp X X X

KoHTpranka X X X

TexHu4yeckoe pyKoBOACTBO X X X

MHCTpyKkums no yxoay X X X

Bec HeTTO, KT 1,4 1,7 1,5 1,4 1,7 1,5 1,7 1,4

[laTa M3roToBneHns: CM. MapkupoBKYy Ha n3genuu
Cpok akcnnyaTaumm CornacHo rapaHTUtHOMY TarnoHy.
M3penve ceptudnumposaHo.

Grohe AG, l'epmaHus
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Grohe Deutschland
Vertriebs GmbH

Zur Porta 9

32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel.: +49 571 3989-333
Fax: +49 571 3989-999

GROHE Ges.m.b.H.
Wienerbergstralte 11/A7
1100 Wien

Tel.: +43 1 68060

Fax: +43 1 6884535

GROHE nv - sa
Diependaalweg 4a
3020 Winksele

Tel.: +32 16 230660
Fax: +32 16 239070

TBProBCKO NPeCcTaBUTENCTBO
Grohe AG Bbnrapus

eTax 8, oguc 21

Byn. Bwvnrapusa 81 b

1404 Codusa
Ten. : +359 2 9719959
+359 2 9712535

dakc.: +359 2 9712422

GROHE Canada Inc.

1230 Lakeshore Road East
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada, L5E 1E9

Tel.: +1 905 2712929

Fax: +1 905 2719494

CH)

Grohe Switzerland SA
Bauarena Volketswil
Industriestrasse 18
8604 Volketswil

Tel.: +41 44 8777300
Fax: +41 44 8777320

B (ki
DEFRFRAA
FEmERKIL®K227S
th[X[1%607-610%F
BiE: +86 21 63758878
fEE: +86 21 63758665

GROME Marketing (Cyprus) Ltd.
195B, Old Nicosia-Limassol Road
Dhali Industrial Zone

P.O. Box 27048

1641 Nicosia

Tel.: +357 22 465200

Fax: +357 22 379188

€2 (SK

Grohe CR s.r.0.
Zastoupeni pro CR a SR
V Oblouku 104, Cestlice
252 43 Prlihonice

Tel.: +420 22509 1082
Fax: +420 22509 1085

www.grohe.com
2011/09/30

GROHE A/S
Walgerholm 11
3500 Vaerlgse

Tel.: +45 44 656800
Fax: +45 44 650252

GROHE Espaiia S.A.

C/ Botanica, 78 - 88

Gran Via L’H - Distr. Economic
08908 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat
(Barcelona)

Tel.: +34 93 3368850

Fax: +34 93 3368851

GROHE AG Eesti filiaal
Tartu mnt 16

10117 Tallinn

Tel.: +372 6616354
Fax: +372 6616364

GROHE s.a.r.l.

60, Boulevard de la Mission
Marchand

92400 Courbevoie - La Défense
Tel.: +33 1 49972900

Fax: +33 1 55702038

FIN)

Oy Teknocalor Ab
Sinikellonkuja 4
01300 Vantaa

Tel.: +358 9 8254600
Fax: +358 9 826151

GROHE Limited

Blays House, Wick Road
Englefield Green

Egham, Surrey, TW20 0HJ
Tel.: +44 871 200 3414
Fax: +44 871 200 3415

N. Sapountzis S.A.

86, Kapodistriou & Roumelis Str.

142 35 N. lonia - Athens
Tel.: +30 210 2712908
Fax: +30 210 2715608

CH>

GROHE Hungary Kft.
Roppentyi u. 53.
1139 Budapest

Tel.: +36 1 238 80 45
Fax: +36 1 238 07 13

GROHE AG - Predstavni$tvo
Stefanovecka 10

10000 Zagreb

Tel.: +385 1 2989025

Fax: +385 1 2910962

ap

Grohe S.p.A.

Via Crocefisso, 19
20122 Milano

Tel.: +39 2 959401
Fax: +39 2 95940263

Grohe India Pvt. Ltd.

14th Floor

DLF Building No. 5, Tower A
DLF Cyber City, Phase Il
Gurgaon - 122002

Haryana

Tel.: +91 124 4933 000

Fax: +91 124 4933 001

as

BYKO hf.
Skemmuvegi 2

200 Képavogur
Tel.: +354 515 4000
Fax: +354 515 4099

Grohe Japan Ltd.

TRC Building, 3F

1-1 Heiwajima 6-chome, Ota-ku
Tokyo 143-0006

Tel.: +81 3 32989730

Fax: +81 3 37673811

GROHE A/S

Nils Hansens vei 20
0667 Oslo

Tel.: +47 22 072070
Fax: +47 22 072071

(NL)

GROHE Nederland BV
Metaalstraat 2

2718 SW Zoetermeer
Tel.: +31 79 3680133
Fax: +31 79 3615129

GROHE Portugal
Componentes Sanitarios, LDA
Zona Industrial de Areeiros,
Apt. 167

3850-200 Albergaria-a-Velha
Tel.: +351 234 529 900

Fax: +351 234 529 901

GROHE Polska Sp. z.0.0.
Pulawska 182 Street
02-670 Warszawa

Tel.: +48 22 5432 640
Fax: +48 22 5432 650

MpeacTtaBuTENLCTBO

Grohe AG
Mocksa,yn.Pycakosckas 13,c1p.1
107140

Ten.: +7 495 9819510

dhakc: +7 495 9819511

Grohe AG Reprezentanta
Strada Nicolae lorga 13,
Corp B

010432 Bucuresti (Sector 1)
Tel.: +40 21 2125050

Fax: +40 21 2125048

GROHE A/S
Kungséngsvégen 25
753 23 Uppsala

Tel.: +46 771 141314
Fax: +46 771 141315

GROSAN inZeniring d.o.0.
Slandrova 4

1000 Ljubljana

Tel.: +386 1 5633060
Fax: +386 1 5633061

TR

GROME IC Ve Dis Ticaret
Limited Sirketi

Sun Plaza - Dereboyu Caddesi
Bilim Sokak. No: 5 Kat:10
34398 Maslak-Istanbul

Tel.: +90 212 3281344

Fax: +90 212 3281772

MpeacTaBHULTBO

Grohe AG YkpaiHa

Byn. IBaHa ®paHka, 18-A
01030 Knis

Ten.: +38 044 5375273
chakc: +38 044 590 01 96

GROHE America Inc.
241 Covington Drive
Bloomingdale
lllinois, 60108
Tel.: +1 630 5827711
Fax: +1 630 5827722

Eastern Mediterranean

Middle East - Africa

Area Sales Office:

GROME Marketing (Cyprus) Ltd.
195B, Old Nicosia-Limassol Road
Dhali Industrial Zone

P.O. Box 27048

1641 Nicosia

Tel.: +357 22 465200

Fax: +357 22 379188

Far East Area Sales Office:
GROHE Pacific Pte. Ltd.
180 Clemenceau Avenue
#01-01/02 Haw Par Centre
Singapore 239922

Tel.: +65 6311 3600

Fax: +65 6378 0855

GROHE

v

ENJOY WATER’



ODPULLUANBbHBIN OUNEP B YKPAUHE:
storgom.ua

FrPA®UK PABOTDI:
MH. - MNT1.: ¢ 8:30 no 18:30
C6.: ¢ 09:00 no 16:00
Bc.: ¢ 10:00 no 16:00

KOHTAKTbI:

+38 (044) 360-46-77
+38 (066) 77-395-77
+38 (097) 77-236-77
+38 (093) 360-46-77

[deTanbHoe onuncaHue ToBapa: https://storgom.ua/product/grohe-200567.html
Opyrue ToBapsl: https://storgom.ua/smesiteli-dla-rakoviny.html
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